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Compliance

In an increasingly regulated business environment, compliance — and, in particular, compliance
management — is assuming greater importance for companies at both national and international
level. Clients who work with us can count on professional legal support on all corporate,
financial service and tax compliance matters, risk management issues and investigations,
especially when these involve white-collar irregularities.

Our expertise

We enable our clients to meet regulatory legal requirements by testing the relevant compliance
programs and advising them on best-practice compliance structures and processes. We are at
your side if you have to deal with a regulatory problem or if you are subject to investigation.
We also provide support in crisis situations and risk training.

Visit our Swiss Financial Market Regulation site to benefit from the latest guidance, tailored to
your specific financial sector. —

Our services

We have a team of experienced lawyers who offer advice on a full spectrum of legal,
compliance-related matters. Our services include, among others, assistance with:

« Anti-corruption and anti-money laundering compliance including governance and
compliance programs

« Anti-trust and competition law compliance, including assistance with dawn raids and the
management of leniency applications

« Financial market issues, including dawn raids, financial market regulation, stock exchange
offences (insider trading and market manipulation) and stock exchange disclosure duties
(disclosure of shareholdings and disclosure of price-sensitive information)

« Data protection compliance, including data transfers, as well as blocking statutes and
whistleblowing programs

« Real Estate compliance, including environmental law compliance

« Legal issues abroad, covering foreign real estate investments, international legal and
administrative assistance

« Cross-sectional standards, combining the compliance expertise from our various practice
areas (e.g. financial services, tax, [IP&TMT, competition & trade, corporate M&A or
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employment) to offer integrated compliance solutions.

We also offer advice on a broad range of other issues, such as environmental law, lawful
interception, public procurement, trade controls and economic sanctions, and tax.

Team

Miche¢le Burnier

Partner, Geneva
Attorney at law

T +41 22 999 96 00
michele.burnier@pestalozzilaw.com

Christophe Emonet

Partner, Geneva
Attorney at law
Head Litigation & Arbitration

T +41 22999 96 10
christophe.emonet@pestalozzilaw.com

Andrea Huber

Partner, Zurich
Attorney at law, LL.M.

T +4144 21792 41
andrea.huber@pestalozzilaw.com



https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/michele-burnier/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/christophe-emonet/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/andrea-huber/

PESTALOZZI

Compliance

Franz J. Kessler

Partner, Zurich
Attorney at law, Dr. iur., LL.M.
Head Energy Law

T +4144 21793 42
franz.j.kessler@pestalozzilaw.com

Urs Kloeti

Partner, Zurich
Attorney at law

T+41442179292
urs.kloeti@pestalozzilaw.com

Michael Kramer

Partner, Zurich
LL.M.

T+4144 2179232
michael kramer@pestalozzilaw.com

Christoph Lang

Partner, Zurich
Attorney at law
Chair of Pestalozzi, Head Corporate / M&A

T +4144 21792 39
christoph.lang@pestalozzilaw.com



https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/franz-j-kessler/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/urs-kloeti/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/michael-kramer/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/christoph-lang/

PESTALOZZI

Compliance

Thomas Legler

Partner, Geneva
Attorney at law, Dr. iur., FCIArb
Head Arbitration Geneva

T +41 22 999 96 00
thomas.legler@pestalozzilaw.com

Michael Lips

Partner, Zurich

Attorney at Law, Dr. iur., LL.M., Certified
Specialist SBA Construction & Real Estate Law
Head Real Estate & Environment

T +4144 21792 67
michael lips@pestalozzilaw.com

Fabian Martens

Partner, Zurich
Attorney at law, LL.M., LL.M., MA

T+414421792 04
fabian.martens@pestalozzilaw.com

Martin L. Mueller

Partner, Zurich

Attorney at law, Dr.iur., LL.M., Fachanwalt SAV
Arbeitsrecht

Head Employment, Executive Compensation &
Pensions

T +4144 217 92 60
martin.mueller@pestalozzilaw.com



https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/thomas-legler/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/michael-lips/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/fabian-martens/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/martin-l-mueller/

PESTALOZZI

Compliance

Christian Roos

Partner, Zurich
Attorney at law, lic. iur.
Co-head Life Sciences

T +4144 217 92 00
christian.roos@pestalozzilaw.com

Sébastien Roy

Partner, Geneva
Attorney at law

T +41 22 999 96 40
sebastien.roy@pestalozzilaw.com

Oliver Widmer

Partner, Zurich
Attorney at law
Head Financial Services

T+4144 2179242
oliver.widmer@pestalozzilaw.com

Kern Alexander

Of Counsel, Zurich
Attorney at law, Prof. Dr.

T+4144 21792 54
kern.alexander@pestalozzilaw.com



https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/christian-roos/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/sebastien-roy/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/oliver-widmer/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/kern-alexander/

PESTALOZZI

Compliance

Markus Winkler

Counsel, Zurich
Attorney at law, Dr. iur.

T +4144 217 92 59
markus.winkler@pestalozzilaw.com

Evelyn V. Frei

Associate, Zurich
Attorney at Law

T +4144 2179235
evelyn.frei@pestalozzilaw.com

Niku Gholamalizadeh

Associate, Zurich
Attorney at Law

T+4144 2179280
niku.gholamalizadeh@pestalozzilaw.com

Xenia Pisarewski

Associate, Zurich
Attorney at Law

T+41 4421791 86
xenia.pisarewski@pestalozzilaw.com



https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/markus-winkler/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/evelyn-v-frei/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/niku-gholamalizadeh/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/xenia-pisarewski/

PESTALOZZI

Compliance

Larissa Rickenbacher

Associate, Zurich
Attorney at law

T +41 44 21792 33
larissa.rickenbacher@pestalozzilaw.com

Yannic Schonenberger

Associate, Zurich
Attorney at Law, MLaw

T +4144 21792 96
yannic.schoenenberger@pestalozzilaw.com

Melanie von Rickenbach

Associate, Zurich
Attorney at Law, M.A.HSG in Law and
Economics

T +4144 2179257
melanie.vonrickenbach@pestalozzilaw.com



https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/larissa-rickenbacher/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/yannic-schonenberger/
https://pestalozzilaw.com/en/lawyers/melanie-von-rickenbach/

